

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 15355/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 18/11/2010 in WA No.387/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU TECHNICAL TEACHERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

for M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|