

LISTED ON 24.9.2013
Before Ld. Registrar's COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 48

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22399 OF 2012

Tamil Nadu Technical Teachers AssociationPetitioner
Versus
The Secretary to Government
Education Department & Anr. . . .Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 24.9.2013."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Notice to respondent No. 2 could not be reissued as counsel for the petitioner neither filed process fee and spare copy nor furnished address of concerned District Court so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp