

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22399/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 18/11/2010 in WA No.387/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU TECHNICAL TEACHERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The address of the concerned District Court to serve the notice upon the respondent no. 2 is not furnished by the petitioner nor process fee and spare copies have been filed.

The special leave petition against respondent no. 2 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

List the matter before the Court.

|(NAVEEN KUMAR)
|COURT MASTER

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
|COURT MASTER

|

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.