

Listed on. 17.04.2014
Court No. 13
Item No. 37

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 22399 of 2012

Tamil Nadu Technical Teachers Association ...Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary to Government
Education Department

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th July, 2012, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Permission to file additional documents is granted"

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber on 3rd February, 2014 when His Lordship's was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The address of the concerned District Court to serve the notice upon the respondent no. 2 is not furnished by the petitioner nor process fee and spare copies have been filed. The special leave petition against respondent no. 2 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

List the matter before the Court."

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. A. D. card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far. The Special Leave Petition has been dismissed against Respondent No. 2 vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 3rd February, 2014

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR