

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22399/2012
(Against the final judgment and order dated 18.11.2010 passed by
Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court in Writ Appeal (MD) No. 387
of 2007)

TAMIL NADU TECHNICAL TEACHERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVT. EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Parani, Adv.
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.23
05:58:37 IST
Reason: