

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6791/2014

TAMIL NADU TECHNICAL TEACHERS ASSN.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground, that the arguing counsel is indisposed.
2. Mr. D. Kumanan, learned Advocate-on-Record, enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and states that he has received the brief.
3. List next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)