

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6791/2014

TAMIL NADU TECHNICAL TEACHERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following

O R D E R

1. Proxy counsel appearing for the learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed.
2. Learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and states that he has been recently engaged by the respondent-State and needs time to file his power of attorney. He also seeks liberty to file the counter affidavit filed by the respondent-State before the High Court and any other relevant document that was part of the record before the High Court and has not been filed by the appellant herein.
3. Needful shall be done within two weeks.
4. List in the week commencing 07th August, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)