

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6791/2014

TAMIL NADU TECHNICAL TEACHERS ASSN.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 21-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondent-State Government submits that he may be permitted to file an additional affidavit under the signatures of the Secretary of the Education Department.
2. The same shall be filed within one week, with a copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may go through the same and file a response, if any, within one week thereafter.
3. List on 12th October, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)