

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6791/2014

TAMIL NADU TECHNICAL TEACHERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Netrik Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the affidavit directed to be filed by the respondent has been handed over to him only this morning and needs time to peruse the same.
2. At request, list on 02nd November, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)